



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2026

FLIPKART INTERNET PRIVATE LIMITED THR
CHETAN B. MALI S/O MR. BHUPENDRA MALI

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRATHR PSO
DIGRAS YAVATMAL AND ANR.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Akshay Naik, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Rohit P. Masurkar and
Mr. Devang Kumar, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mrs. Deepa I. Charlewar, APP for Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent No.2, returnable on
4th March 2026.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent
No.1.
4. In the meantime, respondent No.2 shall not pursue the
notice dated 7th January 2026 and 17th January 2026 issued to
the applicant under Section 95 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha
Sanhita, 2023 ('BNSS Act') till 4th March 2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)