



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.321 OF 2026

Flipkart Internet Private Limited thr. its Authorized Representative
.Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr R.P.Masurkar Advocate for the applicant.
Mr N.B. Jawade, APP for the State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.
DATE : 04.03.2026

Not on Board. Taken on Boar.

2. The interim relief given by order dated 23.02.2026 is continued till next date of hearing.
3. The matter be listed before this Court on 15.04.2026

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)