



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.321/2026

Flipkart Internet Private Limited Vs. State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. Akshay Naik, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Rohit P. Pasurkar, Advocate
for Applicant.
Mrs. R. V. Sharma, A.PP for Non-applicant/State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 29.04.2026

1. Learned A.PP has filed on record an affidavit stating that, during the investigation, no role has been attributed to the present applicant in the present crime. Therefore, the proceedings against the applicant have been dropped. The charge-sheet has been filed only against accused No. 1.

2. In view of the statement made in the affidavit, the application stands disposed of.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)